Attachment A - Part 3
CW-MTA032-A-1
~. License Desc Lat Deg Lat Min Lat Sec Lat Dir Lon Deg Lon Min Lon Sec Lon Dir
CW-MTA032-A-1 AREA ISA110 43 9 48.8 N 93 31 48.4 W
CW-MTA032-A-1 AREAISA110 43 9 51.6 N 93 31 14.6 W
CW-MTA032-A-1 AREAISA110 43 12 3.4 N 93 31 14.5 W
CW-MTA032-A-1 AREAISA110 43 12 3.3 N 93 .31 14.5 W
CW-MTA032-A-1 AREA ISA110 43 12 3.4 N 93 31 14.5 W

applicant's ten-digit FCC Registration Number (FRN) registered in the Commission
Registration System (CORES).
Payment Type Code - Enter "A71U"
D - I
Federal Communications Commission
2SA Quantity -Enter t'ne number "\"
26A Fee Due - Amount ofUpfront Payment
27A Total Fee - Will be the same amount as 26A.
28A FCC Code 1 - Enter the number "71" (indicating Auction No. 71).
NOTES:
DA07-30
• Do not use Remittance Advice (Continuation Sheet), FCC Form 159-C, for upfront payments.
• If applicant is different from the payer, complete blocks 13 through 21 for the applicant, using the
same information shown on FCC Form 175. Otherwise leave them blank.
• Since credit card payments will not be accepted for this auction, leave Section E blank.
Winning Bidder Requirements, Down Payments and Final Payments
Specific information regarding down payments and final payments will be included in a post-auction
public notice announcing the winning bidders.
D -2
Federal Communications Commission
ATTACHMENT E
DA07-30
FORMULAS TO DETERMINE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BIDS
A, = (C' B,) + «I-C) • Ai_I)
Ii+! = smaller of «(I + Ai) • N) and M
where
A, = activity index for the current round (round i)
C activity weight factor
B, number of bidders submitting bids on the licenses in the current round (round i)
A-I = activity index from previous round (round i-I), Ao is 0
1'+1 = additional percentage for the next round (round i+l)
N = minimum additional percentage or floor
M maximum additional percentage or ceiling
X i+1 = additional dollar amount
Y, = provisionally winning bid amount from the current round
Examples
C=O.5, N = 0.1, M = 0.2
Round I (J bidder submitting bids, provisionally winning bid - $1.000,000)
I. Calculation ofadditional percentage for round 2:
AI (0.5 • I) + (0.5 • 0) = 0.5
12 = The smaller of [«I + 0.5)' 0.1) = 0.15] and 0.2 (the maximum additional percentage)
= 0.15
2_ Calculation ofdollar amount associated with the additional percentage for round 2 (using 12 from
above):
X2 = 0.15' $1,000,000 = $150,000
3. Minimum acceptable bid amount for round 2 = $1,150,000
Round 2 (3 bidders submitting bids. provisionally winning bid = $2.000.000)
I. Calculation of additional percentage for round 3:
A2 = (0.5' 3) + (0.5 • I) = 2
I, = The smaller of [«I + 2)' 0.1) = 0.3] and 0.2 (the maximum additional percentage)
= 0.02
2. Calculation of dollar amount associated with the additional percentage for round 3 (using I, from
above):
X, = 0.2' $2,000,000 = $400,000
E - I
Federal Communications Commission
3. Minimum acceptable bid amount for round 3 =$2,400,000
Round 3 (] bidder submitting bids, provisionally winning bid = $2,400,000)
DA07-30
1. Calculation of additional percentage for round 4:
A, (0.5 • 1) + (0.5 • 2) =1.5
I. = The smaller of [«I + 1.5)' 0.1) = 0.25] and 0.2 (the maximum additional percentage)
= 0.2
2. Calculation of dollar amount associated with the additional percentage for round 4 (using I. from
above):
X. = 0.2' $2,400,000 =$480,000
3. Minimum acceptable bid amount for round 4 = $2,880,000
E-2
Federal Communications Commission
ATTACHMENTF
SUMMARY LISTING OF DOCUMENTS ADDRESSING